# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CineForm, Inc.		03/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodman Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	2450 Cabrillo Highway South	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Half Moon Bay	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94019	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3001335	CINEFORM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200 Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Connie L. Ellerbach
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23769-00070-1094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie L. Ellerbach
Signature:	/cle 1087/
Date:	03/16/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmation of Assignment CINEFORM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0329 \$40.00 30013

### CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This confirms that, pursuant to the terms of that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger effective February 25, 2011, by and between CineForm, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 380 Stevens Avenue, Suite 313, Solano Beach, California 92075 ("Assignor"), and Woodman Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2450 Cabrillo Highway South, Suite 250, Half Moon Bay, California 94019 ("Assignee"), Assignor assigned to Assignee, and Assignee thereby acquired all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the Cineform trademarks, including all of Cineform's trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs and slogans, including without limitation Cineform's trademark registrations and applications and any and all of Cineform's common law rights in the aforementioned marks, together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the marks, including without limitation the mark identified below:

Mark	Country	Classes	Registration Number	Registration Date
CINEFORM	United States	9	3001335	September 27, 2005

CINEFORM, INC.

By: Name:

Title:

Date:

RECORDED: 03/16/2012

March 4, 2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0330